
Hacker Hunter Development
The Hacker Hunter was a very long-lived model that saw several cosmetic changes over the years:

RP38 VHF Hunter RP38A VHF Hunter RP38A Hunter fm/am

Grill/badge Mesh, integral Hacker logo Mesh, separate Hacker badge Extruded, separate aluminium Hacker badge

Handle One-piece, with insert One-piece, no insert 3-piece

Scale Print White White and green White

Loudspeaker Goodmans Elac (painted) Elac (gold)

Tone control 
knob(s)

Silver Black, 
chrome

Buttons Silver Black with silver insert

DC Input No Yes

Royal Warrant No Yes

Serial numbers 2960
6639

8081
8299

11546 
12116

13670 
17402 
18500

21107 
21398 
28438

30077 
34756 
45208

Were there 
any mesh 
grills with 

gold 
Elacs?

44620 49800 
51555 
52647 
54366 
55044

56955 57920 
58190 
61327 
62441

66632
68206 
66880 
66900 
68697
68747

Approx dates 1969 1970 1973 1974 1975
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