Hacker Hunter Development

The Hacker Hunter was a very long-lived model that saw several cosmetic changes over the years:

	RP38 VHF Hunter			RP38A VHF Hunter						RP38A Hunter fm/am			
Grill/badge	Mesh, integral Hacker log			Mesh, separate Hacker badge				Extruded, separate aluminium Hacker badge					
Handle	One-piece, with insert			One-piece, no insert						3-piece			
Scale Print	White			White and green						White			
Loudspeaker	Goodmans			Elac (p	painted)			Elac (gold)					
Tone control knob(s)	Silver										Black, chrome		
Buttons	Silver Black with silver insert												
DC Input	No						Yes						
Royal Warrant	No										Yes		
Serial numbers	2960 6639	8081 8299	11546 12116	13670 17402 18500	21107 21398 28438	30077 34756 45208	Were there any mesh grills with gold Elacs?	44620	49800 51555 52647 54366 55044	56955	57920 58190 61327 62441	66632 68206 66880 66900 68697 68747	
Approx dates	1969			1970				1973		1974		1975	